
2025 California Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-15   Conf: 9-11   Home: 12-11   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (202), Opp (219)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (3), DeSmet (1), Vargas (1), Waters (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off:
Carrillo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Booth (5), Totals (5), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Strahm 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-82), Booth (28-34),
Flinchum (15-18), Strahm (12-13), Jay (5-5), Forbell (4-6), Cortez (3-3), Carrillo (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Diaz, Danielle .464 28-28 84 9 39 11 2 1 24 57 .679 9 3 6 1 .515 3 0 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
20 Waters, Jessica .383 33-33 81 20 31 6 0 10 34 67 .827 25 1 10 0 .523 2 0 0-0 197 3 4 .980
10 Collins, Nadia .370 26-25 54 14 20 0 0 0 4 20 .370 1 5 15 0 .433 0 4 2-3 34 0 1 .971
28 DeSmet, Brooke .361 32-31 97 27 35 4 1 0 14 41 .423 15 0 11 0 .439 2 3 4-4 48 2 2 .962
21 Vargas, Olivia .349 33-32 106 20 37 7 0 0 19 44 .415 8 0 4 1 .388 2 3 0-1 24 50 1 .987
26 Perez, Reyna .290 31-29 93 16 27 6 1 0 6 35 .376 14 0 14 0 .383 0 1 4-4 29 1 0 1.000
15 Antonino, Mia .267 32-31 75 13 20 5 0 0 12 25 .333 11 1 9 0 .360 2 1 0-1 70 51 8 .938
17 Strong, Abby .233 30-30 86 13 20 0 0 0 7 20 .233 7 0 7 0 .290 0 2 1-1 44 63 9 .922
8 Booth, Hanna .207 33-32 87 6 18 5 0 0 9 23 .264 7 0 7 1 .266 0 4 0-0 147 11 2 .988
7 Delgado, Jasmine .600 10-1 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
27 Oergel, Olivia .500 4-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
22 Chavez, Annalise .333 21-10 33 7 11 5 0 2 8 22 .667 5 0 9 0 .410 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
6 Carrillo, Rylee .333 9-0 9 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 0 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 12 1 0 1.000
23 Strahm, Brooke .333 23-2 6 9 2 0 0 0 3 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .286 1 0 1-2 4 13 1 .944
12 Sandoval, Siobhan .308 13-1 13 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 3 0 1 0 .438 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Strahm, Kalli .200 22-11 15 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .200 1 0 6 0 .250 0 1 0-0 7 13 1 .952
3 Aviles, Sofia .111 22-3 9 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .182 1 0 4-5 3 5 0 1.000
14 Torre , Ava .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Montiel, Nadia .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
19 Swerdloff, Samantha .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Jay, Cassie .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
2 Bracamontes, Grace .000 9-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
25 Osborne, Riley .000 6-3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .314 33-33 875 170 275 51 5 13 149 375 .429 108 11 107 3 .391 14 19 18-24 654 250 29 .969
Opponents .281 33-33 885 112 249 56 5 13 100 354 .400 70 12 152 4 .340 6 14 34-41 636 252 44 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Flinchum, Ashlyn 2.17 7-6 22 13 11 1-0 2 106.2 106 39 33 35 90 26 2 3 .256 6 6 0 2 10
27 Oergel, Olivia 2.33 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 .342 0 1 0 1 0
1 Strahm, Kalli 2.82 3-4 14 7 1 0-0 0 49.2 61 27 20 7 28 16 1 3 .288 3 0 0 0 1
9 Cortez, Mia 3.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 6 4 4 2 4 3 0 1 .188 0 3 0 1 1
11 Tepesano, Ava 5.25 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 8 8 11 7 3 0 1 .256 1 0 0 0 0
24 Forbell, Ally 6.41 3-5 9 9 0 0-0 0 31.2 50 29 29 11 19 6 2 5 .355 4 2 0 2 2
14 Torre , Ava 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.15 16-15 59 33 12 3 2 218.0 249 111 98 70 152 56 5 13 .281 14 12 0 6 14
Opponents 4.42 15-16 66 33 12 6 3 212.0 275 170 134 108 107 51 5 13 .314 27 11 0 14 19



2025 California Lutheran University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Perez, Reyna 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Flinchum, Ashlyn 29 3 26 0 1.000 0 15 3 .833 0 0
18 Diaz, Danielle 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Carrillo, Rylee 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Chavez, Annalise 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Aviles, Sofia 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Oergel, Olivia 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Montiel, Nadia 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Forbell, Ally 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
13 Jay, Cassie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Osborne, Riley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Cortez, Mia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Booth, Hanna 160 147 11 2 .988 0 28 6 .824 5 0
21 Vargas, Olivia 75 24 50 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Waters, Jessica 204 197 3 4 .980 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Collins, Nadia 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 DeSmet, Brooke 52 48 2 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Strahm, Kalli 21 7 13 1 .952 1 12 1 .923 0 0
23 Strahm, Brooke 18 4 13 1 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Antonino, Mia 129 70 51 8 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Strong, Abby 116 44 63 9 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tepesano, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Sandoval, Siobhan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Torre , Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Swerdloff, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bracamontes, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Delgado, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 933 654 250 29 .969 19 68 14 .829 5 0
Opponents 932 636 252 44 .953 22 36 12 .750 8 0


